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Manufacture of Instant Tea

Z681 f Shri P. C. Borooah:
. l Shri P. R. Chakraverti:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Indian Tea Delegation which recently went round a tour of the U.S.A. and other countries discussed with the President of the American Tea Association the question of American collaboration in regard to manufacture of Instant Tea: and

(b) if so. the results thereoI?

The Minister of Industry in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Kanungo): (a) and (bl. The Tea Delegation met the leading tea interests in the U.S.A. induding the President of the American Tea Association. Though th~ discussions

l{cgistratiun -----

covered the question of instant tea, they wt're general in nature. Specific proposals from Indian parties for manufacture of instant tea, with foreign collaboration, will be consi_
dered on receipt.

Registered Unemployed in Mysore
State

2682. Shri S. B. Patil: Will the Minister of LabOur and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) how many graduates and non-graduates were registered during the Second Five Year Plan period and Fir.,t Year of the Third Five Year Plan period in various employment exchanges in Mysore State: and

(b) the number of such persons·
provided with employment?

The Minister Of LabOur in the Ministry of Labour and Employment
(Shri Hathi): (a) and (b).

Placcmcnl

Category
Seconu Five

Year Plan
First Year of
ThIrd Five
Year P;an

Second Five
Year Plan

FiSI '<-'{IT of
Thi;d Five
Y,car Plan

Graduates
Non-(traduatL'"

TOTAL

2

Industries in Mysore

Z683. Shri S. B. Patil: Will the Minisl"r of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the diff.'renl lypes of industries started in Mysore State during First and Second Five Year Plans with their names and pluces of location;

(b) the employm('nt potential of the said induslrie. with detailed break up;

(c) whether Government have received any definite proposals or suggestions from Government of Mysore regarding further expansion of industries; and

4

5~ ,333 15,009

(d) if so, whether any priority has. been determined?

The Minister of Industry in the'
Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Kanungo): (a) to (d). The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House in due course.

Handicrafts Emporia in Mysore State

2684. Shri S. B. Patil:
Minister of Commerce and be pleased to state:

Will the
Industry-

(a) the total amount received out of the sale of handicrafts through
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Government handicraft emporia in Mysore State in 1961-62; and

(b) the expenditure for the running of these emporia in 1961-62?

The Minister of Industry in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry
(Shri Kanungo): (a) Rs. 11,25,218.

(b) Rs. 2,94,384.

Rehabilitation of Tibetan Refugees in Ladakh

2685. Shri Surendra Pal Singh: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to rehabilitate some Tibetan refugees in Ladakh;

(b) if so, the details of the scheme;
and

(e) the number of families likely to be sent there in the first instance?

The Prime Ministl'r and Minister of External Affairs and Minister of Atomir Energy (Shri Jawaharlal
Nehru): (a) Y,", Sir.

(b) '1'110r£' arC' some 4000 Tibetan
refug,'ps in Ladakh. A majority of these rpfuget's ure herdsmen. who brought along with themt' a largt' numbt'!' (If '·[Ittl('. The J & K
Government arc (>xploring possibilities of settling as many of t.hese refugees as possible on land and pastures in Ladakh itself. A bpginning has been made with a modest scheme at Stakna, some 15 miles from Leh. where it is proposed to settle 50-100 families on 150 acres of land.

(c) It is not proposed to send Tibetan refugees from outside the State of J & K for settlement in Ladakh.

Government Printing Press at Korattl

2686. Shrl Ravlndra Varma:

Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to supplementaries to

Starred Question No. 897 on the 21st
May, 1962 and state:

(a) the year in which a plot of land was acquircd at Koratti for establish_
ing a Govcrnmcnt printing press;

(b) when the first release of foreign exchange was obtained for importing the machinery;

(e) when the machinery was imported; and

(d) the location of the press in which the machinery thus imported was utilizcd for "renovation of machinery"?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Works, Housing & Supply (Shrl P. S. Naskar) (a) During thc years
1957 and 1958.

(b) In March. 1962.

(c) Ordpl's for thc> machinery are now being placed.

(d) Do('s not aris('.

Indians Interned in Macao

2687. Shri P. C. 80rooah: Will the
Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whpi hpl' all thp Indians interned by the Purtuguesl' authorit ie, in Macao havp been rcl!'aspd; and

(b) if so, t.he Illllllb"r of Indians so r('ll'u~t'CI'!

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs and Minister of Atomic )o:nerl:'y (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru) (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Fifty-om'.

Industrial Estate in Nainital

2688. Shri K. C. Pant:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to statc:

(a) the cost of establishing an Industrial Estatc at Bhimtal in District Nainital;

(b) whether the Industrial Estate has progressed satisfactorily;

